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SC/FC/ST receptacle or FC pigtailed single modewiti-mode optical interface
Single +3.3V /+5V Power Supply

Standard TTL data output with signal detect indasgtcompatible with CMOS level
Standard 1x9 package

Operating wavelength 1310nm or 850nm

Super low power consumption design, applied to sgpeeial require

Optional transmission bit rate with down to 0 bpd ap to 10Mbps

M J: Applications

o G /i1 T 10Mb/sLLT iy HL 32 AN TV 25 RS232 RSA85AF ' HH, st % o

Applied to RS232, RS485 optical-electrical convefte electric power control and industrial contvath bit
rate up to 10Mbps

FiAFa¥r: Specifications
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Parameter Condition Min Typ Max
TAEEK (nm) 1310
Wavelength 850
R (V) 3.135 3.3 3.465

Vcc

Power Supply 4.75 5 5.25
EREAENE TTL 0~4
Signal Level LVTTL 0~3
6L (dB)Extinction Ratio EX 10
RILHF (MA) Vee=5V 15
Current of transmitter section Vee=3.3V 15
PR (mA) Vee=5V 2
Current of receiver section Vce=3.3V 2
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% WOk (LD) | THEMK (nm) it P Th % R -
(dBm) dBm)

0-500kb/s | FP it 1310 3~-8 <20 20km

0-1mb/s | FP il 1310 3~-7 <18 18km

0-1mb/s | FP L4 1310 -3 ~-10 <18 3km

0-1mb/s | VCSEL £ i 850 -3 ~-10 <16 1km

HBR{E Absolute Maximum Ratings

TAERE CC) —10~470 (B g IR (C)
Operating temperature (°C) —40—+85 ( T4 Lead soldering temperature (‘C) <260
AL (T LRARPEIN ] (See)
¥ (ML) . ] —40~+85 %l f}ﬁiﬁit TI—J ('EC <10
Storage temperature (°C) Soldering duration (Sec)
5 X Pin Connections
I IR M P bl ¥
1 GNDR P> el Receiver section grounded
2 RD TTL/LVTTL B o o 6 Date output of receiver section
3 NC AN No connect
7 LN T e A i SZ A A
4 SD TTL/LVTTL ?ﬁq&ﬂuﬂ 36716 H &= o 1’& EEf:F = -E )
Optical alarm of receiver section,low level whenlight
5 VeeR ORI LR, 5+5VI3.3V
Positive power of receiver section,normally +5V3a@V
Positive power of transmitter section,normally +&\3.3V
7 NC ANz No connect
8 D TTL/LVTTL RIEFH o F A N\ Date input of transmitter section
9 GNDT RA% R4y B HLH Transmitter section grounded

EMAE K Order Information

5 Model = i Description

UTF023251

UTF023252 | 5V TTL 1310nm#fi SC/ST/FCHitk :a FC R AL H . 0~ 1Mb/s iUk — kit
UTF023253 | 5V 0~1Mb/s TTL 1310nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigiimigle mode transceiver.
UTF023254

UTF023241

UTF023242 | 3.3V TTL 1310nmift SC/ST/FCHi#k sk FC BLFALIT. 0~1Mb/sItk—fsith
UTF023243 | 3.3V0~1Mb/s TTL 1310nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigiimijle mode transceiver.
UTF023244

UTF022251

UTF022252 | 5V TTL 1310nmZ #i SC/ST/FCHfitk :Lak FC R AL H . 0~ 1Mb/s iUk — kit
UTF022253 | 5V 0~1Mb/s TTL 1310nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigtailtimode transceiver.
UTF022254

UTF022241

UTF022242 | 3.3V TTL 1310nm& 4% SC/ST/FCHithk X ak FC BLFAL I, 0~1Mb/stk—Ffsith
UTF022243 | 3.3V0~1Mb/s TTL 1310nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigtailtimode transceiver.
UTF022244
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UTF023141
UTF023142 | 5V TTL 850nmZ # SC/ST/FCiE# 5k FC B4 AY 1. 0~1Mb/sIk —Afkibh
UTF023143 | 5V 0~1Mb/s TTL 850nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigtailtimode transceiver.
UTF023144
UTF023251
UTF023252 - . 0 Sy
UTEO23253 | 3-3V TTL 850nmZ i SC/ST/FCHfi#h ok FC B 4FAL 1. 0~1Mb/s & — Ak
UTE023254 3.3V0~1Mb/s TTL 850nm SC/ST/FC receptacle or FC pigtailtrmode transceiver.
UTF024252
TR I
Topview diagram
GNDT 9 O
. TD 8 O
Diev-e- S NC 7 O
VCCT 6 O
TR VCCR 50
Topview SD 40
L/ — NC 3 0O
RD 2 O
GNDR 1 O
JerE SR A 44 H
UT X 02 X X X X X X
| | | | | | |
A RIEWAC A TAEHEE H e FE AT 25 ESETi
B: FFHEER | 1. 850nm £ 4% 1: 0~250kb/s 1: PECL 1. SC#: 1: 2km 1: SIP9
2: 1310nm £ 2: 0~1Mb/s 2: LVPECL 2: STH#MH 2: 5km 2: DIP10
D: DFB##t | 3: 1310nmFPLD | 3: 0~2Mb/s 3: LVDS 3: FCH:I 3: 10km 3: DIP20
4: 1550nm FP LD | 4: 84Mbls 4: LVTTL 4. BT 4: 20km 4: SFP
F: M&#i | 5. 1490 nmFP LD | 5: 155Mb/s 5. TTL 5. LC 5: 40km 5: GBIC
6: 200 Mb/s 6: Hy
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Typical Application Circuit
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ShIL
Package outline (unit: mm)
B SC R B — AR

Duplex SC receptacle optical interface
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Duplex FC receptacle optical interface
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B FC BEARIMUR — itk
FC pigtailed optical interface
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